HARBOR FREIGHT

Replacement Parts

FORTRESS
27 Gallon 200 PSI Qil-Free Professional Air Compressor
Iltem# 56403
Legacy UPC: 792363564038 | UPC: 792363564038
Part# Description
18881 AIR FILTER
18882 DRAIN VALVE
18883 HAND GRIP
18888 POWER SWITCH
18896 PRESSURE REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY
18897 PRESSURE SWITCH
18904 WHEEL
18906 WHEEL ASSEMBLY # 3-7
600375 RUBBER FOOT
FORTRESS
27 GAL COMPRESSOR FORTRESS
Iltem# 57254
Legacy UPC: 792363572545 | UPC: 193175396822
Part# Description
601582 AXLE BOLT

Parts, prices and availability are subject to change without notice

Please ensure the item number matches the item you purchased

FORTRESS

PROFESSIONAL JOBSITE PERFORMANCE

Diagram Ref#
NONE

2

28

8

30

39

6

3-7

46

Diagram Ref#
05

Price
$10.28
$3.79
$2.71
$2.71
$44.55
$8.66
$26.00
$2.16
$1.98

Price

$10.87

Rev 2023.010a



