

Replacement Parts



FORTRESS

27 Gallon 200 PSI Oil-Free Professional Air Compressor

Item# 56403

Legacy UPC: 792363564038 | UPC: 792363564038

Part#	Description	Diagram Ref#	Price
18881	AIR FILTER	NONE	\$10.28
18882	DRAIN VALVE	2	\$3.79
18883	HAND GRIP	28	\$2.71
18888	POWER SWITCH	8	\$2.71
18896	PRESSURE REGULATOR VALVE ASSEMBLY	30	\$44.55
18897	PRESSURE SWITCH	39	\$8.66
18904	WHEEL	6	\$26.00
18906	WHEEL ASSEMBLY # 3-7	3-7	\$2.16
600375	RUBBER FOOT	46	\$1.98

FORTRESS

27 GAL COMPRESSOR FORTRESS

Item# 57254

Legacy UPC: 792363572545 | UPC: 193175396822

 Part#
 Description
 Diagram Ref#
 Price

 601582
 AXLE BOLT
 05
 \$10.87